
REPUBLIC OF TURKEY  

BAYBURT UNIVERSITY  

2023 INTERNATIONAL STUDENT FIRST ADMISSION APPLICATION AND EVALUATION CALENDAR 

(FIRST CALENDAR WITH OMÜ YÖS PARTNERSHIP) 

APPLICATION EXPLANATIONS STARTING DATE FINISHING DATE 

OMÜ YÖS REGISTRATION APPLICATION 02 January 2023 Monday 16 April 2023 Sunday 

YÖS LATE REGISTRATION-APPLICATION AND CHANGE REQUESTS 17 April 2023 Monday 23 April 2023 Sunday 

OMÜ YÖS EXAM DATE 21 May 2023 Sunday- 13.00 21 May 2023 Sunday- 15.00 

ANNOUNCEMENT OF OMÜ YÖS QUESTIONS ON WEB 21 May 2023 Sunday Permanent 

OBJECTION TO EXAM QUESTIONS 22 May 2023 Monday 24 May 2023 Wednesday 

EVALUATION OF OBJECTIONS 25 May 2023 Thursday 28 May 2023 Sunday 

OMÜ YÖS EXAM RESULT ANNOUNCEMENT 11 June 2023 Sunday OMÜ YÖS Exam is Valid for Two Years 

OBJECTION TO THE EXAM RESULT 11 June 2023 Sunday 13 June 2023 Tuesday 

EVALUATION OF EXAM RESULT OBJECTIONS 13 June 2023 Tuesday 14 June 2023 Wednesday 

PREFERENCE APPLICATIONS 15 June 2023 Thursday 27 June 2023 Tuesday 

EVALUATION OF APPLICATIONS 3 July 2023 Monday 07 July 2023 Friday 

ANNOUNCEMENT OF OMÜ YÖS PLACED CANDIDATES 10 July 2023 Monday  

FINAL REGISTRATION DATES OF STUDENTS PLACEMENT ACCORDING 

TO OMÜ YÖS EXAM 

11 July 2023 Tuesday 10 August 2023 Thursday 

 



REPUBLIC OF TURKEY  

BAYBURT UNIVERSITY  

2023 INTERNATIONAL STUDENT FIRST ADMISSION  

APPLICATION AND EVALUATION CALENDAR 

DATES OF APPLICATION 17.07.2023- 20.08.2023 

EVALUATION PROCESS 21.08.2023- 24.08.2023 

ANNOUNCEMENT OF EVALUATION RESULTS 25.08.2023 

ENROLLMENT DATES OF CANDIDATES 28.08.2023- 22.09.2023 

SPARE PLACEMENT PROCESS 02.10.2023-06.10.2023 

ANNOUNCEMENT OF SPARE PLACEMENT RESULTS 06.10.2023 

ENROLLMENT DATES OF SPARE PLACEMENT  09.10.2023-31.10.2023 

TÖMER TURKISH LANGUAGE TEST 29.09.2023 

SPECIAL TALENT TEST FOR VOCATIONAL SCHOOL OF 

PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS 

31.08.2023 

SPECIAL TALENT TEST FOR FACULTY OF ART AND DESIGN 04-08.09.2023  

 

 

 



REPUBLIC OF TURKEY  

BAYBURT UNIVERSITY  

ADDITIONAL APPLICATION TO THE REMAINING INTERNATIONAL STUDENT QUOTAS FOR THE SECOND 

ADMISSION IN 2023 
APPLICATION AND EVALUATION CALENDAR 

DATES OF APPLICATION 06.11.2023- 03.12.2023 

EVALUATION PROCESS 04.12.2023- 08.12.2023 

ANNOUNCEMENT OF EVALUATION RESULTS 11.12.2023 

ENROLLMENT DATES OF CANDIDATES 11.12.2023- 29.12.2023 

SPARE PLACEMENT PROCESS 02.01.2024-05.01.2024 

ANNOUNCEMENT OF SPARE PLACEMENT RESULTS 05.01.2024 

ENROLLMENT DATES OF SPARE PLACEMENT 08.01.2024-29.01.2024 

TÖMER TURKISH LANGUAGE TEST 10.01.2024 

SPECIAL TALENT TEST FOR VOCATIONAL SCHOOL OF 

PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS 

14.12.2023 

SPECIAL TALENT TEST FOR FACULTY OF ART AND DESIGN 18-22.12.2023 

 


